1
white paper
Extron Electronics – Elements of High Dynamic Range Video 1/31/17
Revision 1.1
Table of Contents
Why HDR? ................................................................2
New video technologies for HDR ................................3
Laser Projection ...................................................4

so that maximum light levels can vary from scene to scene. Another major difference is
Table 1: New EDID for HDR EOTF selection
Type Code Supported EOTF
0 Traditional gamma – SDR luminance
1 Traditional gamma – HDR luminance
2 SMPTE ST 2084 HDR EOTF
3 Future EOTF
white paper
7
Extron Electronics – Elements of High Dynamic Range Video 1/31/17
Revision 1.1
that Dolby Vision uses 12-bit color depth. Dolby Vision represents a superset of HDR10
features, but its implementation on specific pieces of equipment may not be compatible
with HDR10.
Data Rate Requirements
Table 2 summarizes the video data rate requirements to transmit 4K HDR video for
various combinations of chroma subsampling, color depth, and frame rate. The HDMI
data packing scheme for 4:2:2 sends 12-bit color by default, so it is theoretically possible
to support 4K HDR with 8.91 Gbps at 4:2:2 for frame rates less than 30 Hz. Practically
however, many displays and video sources support only 8-bit color at 4:2:2, and the
vast majority of 4K HDR-capable equipment require at least 11.14 Gbps. 4K/30 4:2:0
with HDR is not listed because the HDMI specifications currently define only 4:2:0 color
subsampling for 50 Hz and 60 Hz refresh rates. Note that at 4K/60 4:4:4, the required
data rate to support HDR exceeds the 18 Gbps of a single HDMI 2.0 connection. HDR
at resolutions other than 4K/UHD is possible, since the mechanisms for HDR metadata
exchange are defined independently of video resolution.
In computer graphics, many 3D graphics applications already have internal HDR
capability, but render at standard dynamic range due to operating system or video
display limitations. The standardization of HDR video data transfer rates should unleash
this capability. One early example is the Sony Playstation 4, which received a firmware
update to enable HDR, even for models limited to 1080p video output.
HDR Sources and Displays
HDR content is captured using cameras that are capable of wide dynamic range, or
generated using computer graphics. The appropriate metadata is then embedded in
the content to enable proper playback. At the end user level, HDR sources can include
UltraHD Blu-ray players, set-top boxes, and computer graphics cards. The display itself
can be a source of the HDR content if it has built-in capability to receive streaming
content from services such as Netflix or Amazon Video.
Table 2: Video data rates needed to support the various formats of 4K HDR
Frame Rate (Hz) Chroma Sampling Color Bit Depth Data Rate (Gbps)
≤30 4:2:2 10 or 12  8.91
≤30 4:4:4 10 11.14
≤30 4:4:4 12 13.36
50, 60 4:2:0 10 11.14
50, 60 4:2:0 12 13.36